(4) Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model, 5 year vesting, and assuming 25% taxable.

(5) Adjusted to reflect consolidation and reinvestment of net MHC assets .

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Exhibit 4

PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS
Investors Bancorp, Inc.

At the Midpoint of the Range

1. Fully Converted Value and Exchange Ratio
Fully Converted Value $3,248,053,610

Exchange Ratio 2.31997

2nd Step Offering Proceeds $2,000,000,000

Less: Estimated Offering Expenses 57,305,313

2nd Step Net Conversion Proceeds (Including Foundation) $1,942,694,688

2. Estimated Additional income from Conversion Proceeds

Net Conversion Proceeds $1,942,694,688

Less: Cash Contribution to Foundation (10,000,000)

Less: ESOP Stock Purchases (1) (60,300,000)

Less: RRP Stock Purchases (2) (80,400,000}

Net Cash Proceeds $1,791,994,688

Estimated after-tax net incremental rate of return 0.88%

Earnings Increase $15,692,497

Less: Consolidated interest cost of ESOP borrowings 0

Less: Amortization of ESOP borrowings(3) (1 ,266,300)

Less: RRP Vesting (3) ( 10, 130,400)

Less: Option Plan Vesting (4) (9,339,264}

Net Earnings Increase ($5,043,467)

Net
Before Earnings After

3 . Pro Forma Earnings Conversion( 5) Increase Conversion

12 Months ended December 31 , 2013 (reported) $115,544,000 ($5,043,467) $110,500,533

12 Months ended December 31, 2013 (core) $108,673,000 {$5,043,467) $103,629,533

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

4. Pro Forma Net Worth Conversion (5) Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

December 31, 2013 $1,367,060,000 $1,791,994,688 $ 7,400,000 $3,166,454,688

December 31 , 2013 (Tangible) $1,271,233,000 $1,791 ,994,688 $7,400,000 $3,070,627,688

Before Net Cash Tax Benefit After

5. Pro Forma Assets Conversion (5} Proceeds of Foundation Conversion

December 31, 2013 $15,920,325,000 $1,791,994,688 $7,400,000 $17,719,719,688

(1) Includes ESOP purchases of 3% of the second step offering and stock contribution to the Foundation.

(2) Includes RRP purchases of 4% of the second step offering and stock contribution to the Foundation.

(3) ESOP amortized over 30 years, RRP amortized over 5 years, tax effected at: 37.00%

(4) Option valuation based on Black-Scholes model, 5 year vesting, and assuming 25% taxable.

(5) Adjusted to reflect consolidation and reinvestment of net MHC assets .

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Exhibit 4
PRO FORMA EFFECT OF CONVERSION PROCEEDS

Investors Bancorp, Inc.
At the Maximum of the Range